
   

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\20484351718\20484351718,,,Resolution - BME Contract Amendment.docx  
ri 4/8/2021 8:48:45 PM  

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR 
CONSULTANT SERVICES BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
AND BME, INC., (BAY MACHINERY ELECTRIC, INC.), A 
CORPORATION, TO PROVIDE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF THE 
COGENERATION SYSTEM LOCATED AT THE CITY’S WASTEWATER 
TREATMENT FACILITY, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $92,445 FOR 
FY 2020-2021; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY 
MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME  
 

Amends Resolution No. 1-17 (CM) 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, 

CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That the First Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services between the 

City of Watsonville and BME, Inc., (Bay Machinery Electric, Inc.), a corporation, in an 

amount not to exceed $92,445 for FY 2020-2021, for a new total contract amount not to 

exceed $242,445, for unexpected cost incurred during the annual maintenance of the 

cogeneration system located in the City’s Wastewater Treatment Facility, a copy of which 

First Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and 

equitable and is hereby ratified and approved. 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 

 
 
 
 
  


